

Office of the Project Director, Directorate of Engineering, B.J. Campus Phone 062-9255458; Email: pd.engr@iub.edu.pk

No. 18 / /PD/Engg:

Date /o /08/2020

Subject:-

EXTENSION OF ACADEMIC BLOCK FOR DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT SCIENCES (UCA&ES) AT BAGHDAD-UL-JADEED CAMPUS

- 4. In continuance to Para 1/N, onward refers please.
- Estimate for the subject work has been prepared on the basis of MRS July to December, 2020.
 The Estimate has also been Technically Sanctioned by the Project Director.

The summary of cost is given bellow:-

Sr.		NAME OF WORK		TOTAL COST
	EXTE ENVI CAMI	ENSION OF ACADEMIC BLOCK FOR DEPARONMENT SCIENCES (UCA&ES) AT BAC PUS	RTMENT OF GHDAD-UL-JADEED	
	Sr.	Description	Cost	
Ì	Schedule Item			
	<u> </u>	Civil Work	74470442.00	
1	2	Electrical Work	6466139.00	
ŀ	3	Plumbing Work	1092607.00	
1		Total of "A"	82029188.00	
-	Non S	chedule Item		
ŀ	1	Civil Work	24753958.00	
ŀ	2	Electrical Work	7105378.00	
ŀ	3	Plumbing Work	1865585.00	
H		Total of "B"	33724921	
t		External Work		
r	1	External Plumbing Work	1478697.00	
	2	External Plumbing Work (N.S)	60184.00	
	3	External Civil Work	2665794.00	
	4	External Civil Work (N.S)	631100.00	
-	5	External Electrical Work	3,044,408.00	
-		Total "C"	7880183.00	
		Total (A+B+C)	123634292.00	
-		Add 05% PST	6181715.00	
F		Grand Total	117452577.00	
+		TOTAL COST		117,452,57

6. If approved, the budget will be charged from XV Development Budget 2020-2021. The case is being submitted please for:-

i. Administrative Approval for Rs. 117452577/-.

ii. Permission for floating of tender as per prescribed procedure.

WORTHY VICE CHANCELLOR

WA Pl. put up Draft

now exthan

har Malibral



Office of the Project Director, Directorate of Engineering Phone 062-9250314; Email: pd.engr@fub.edu.pk

/PD/Engg:

Date _____.2020

Subject:- CONSTRUCTION OF AMPHITHEATER IN BACKYARD OF DMS AT BAGHDAD-UL-JADEED CAMPUS

- 4. In continuance to Para 1/N, onward refers please.
- Estimate for the subject work has been prepared on the basis of MRS Jul to Dec 2020. The
 Estimate has also been technically sanctioned by the Project Director.

The summary of cost is given bellow:-

Sr.		NAME OF WORK		COST
	CONS BAGI	STRUCTION OF AMPHITHEATER IN BA IDAD-UL-JADEED CAMPUS	CKYARD OF DMS AT	
	Sr.	Description	Cost	
	Sched	lule Item	1 200 222 00	
	1	Civil Work	27,289,223.00	
	1	Electrical Work	1,098,402.00	
	2	Total of "A"	28,387,625.00	
	Non 6	Schedule Item		
	Non		6,190,610.00	
	1	Civil Work	367,148.00	
ĺ	2	Efectrical Work	6,557,758.00	
		Total of "B"		
- 1		Total A+B	34,945,383.00	
		Add 5% PST	1,747,269.00	
- 1			1,048,361.00	
		Add 3% Contingency	37,741,013.00	
		Grand Total	57,741,010101	37,741,013.00
-		TOTAL COST		57,777,922

- If approved, the budget will be charged from XV-Development Budget 2020-2021. The case is being submitted please for:
 - i. Administrative Approval for Rs. 37,741,013/-.
 - ii. Permission for floating of tender as per prescribed procedure.

Project Director

WORTHY VICE CHANCELLOR

Approved

11.8.202x

11.

WA

P1. put up Draft Tender Notice

Scanned with CamScanner

01/15 # 21/10



Office of the Project Director, Directorate of Engineering Phone 062-9250314; Email: pd.engr@iub.edu.pk

No. 18 2/PD/Engg:

Date 10/8/2020

INSTALLATION OF ADDITIONAL TURBINES AT BGHDAD-UL-JADEED CAMPUS Subject:-

- 4. In continuance to Para 1/N, onward refers please.
- 5. Estimate for the subject work has been prepared on the basis of MRS Jul to Dec 2020. The Estimate has also been technically sanctioned by the Project Director.

The summary of cost is given bellow:-

Sr.	r. NAME OF WORK			
	INST CAM	ALLATION OF ADDITIONAL TURBINES A PUS		
	Sr.	Description	Cost	-
	Schedule Item 3,326,397.00			
	1	Civil Work		and the second s
	2	Water Supply Work	12,694,386.00	
- 1	3	Electrical Work	835,412.00	
-		Total of "A"	16,856,195.00	
1				
	Non S	Schedule Item	127,252.00	
	1	Civil Work	9,877,567.00	
	2	Water Supply Work	5,461,895.00	-1
-	3	Electrical Work	15,466,714.00	1
-		Total of "B"	and the second s	
+		Total A+B	32,322,909.00	
H		Add 5% PST	1,616,145.00	
1		Grand Total	33,939,054.00	
TOTAL COST			-	33,939,054.00

- 6. If approved, the budget will be charged from XV-Development Budget 2020-2021. The case is being submitted please for:-
 - Administrative Approval for Rs. 33,939,054/-. i.
 - Permission for floating of tender as per prescribed procedure. ii.

WORTHY VICE CHANCELLOR

Project Dire

P1. put up Draft Tander Notin 1. 8. 2020



Office of the Project Director, Directorate of Engineering Phone 062-9250314; Email: pd.engr@iub.edu.pk

/PD/Engg:

.2020 Date_

BAHAWALNAGAR

Subject:-

CONSTRUCTION OF OVERHEAD RESERVOIR (100000 GALLON) AT BAGHDAD-IIL-JADEED CAMPUS

- 4. In continuance to Para 1/N, onward refers please.
- 5. Estimate for the subject work has been prepared on the basis of MRS Jul to Dec 2020. The Estimate has also been technically sanctioned by the Project Director.

The summary of cost is given bellow:-

Sr.	NAME OF WORK			
	CONS	TRUCTION OF OVERHEAD RESERVO IDAD-UL-JADEED CAMPUS	IR (100000 GALLON) AT	
	Sr.	Description	Cost	
	Sched	ule Item & Non Schedule Item	122 047 502 70	
	1	Civil Work	22,047,593.79	
	2	Plumbing Work	5,441,036.31	-
		Electrical Work	584,488.10	
		Total	28,073,118.21	
		Add 5% PST	1,403,656.00	
		Grand Total	29,476,774.00	
	TOTAL COST			29,476,774.0

6. If approved, the budget will be charged from XV-Development Budget 2020-2021. The case is being submitted please for:-

- Administrative Approval for Rs. 29,476,774/-. i.
- Permission for floating of tender as per prescribed procedure. ii.

WORTHY VICE CHANCELLOR

Project Director 11. 8. 2020.

Athan Malibre Dieft Tender

P1. put up Notice



Office of the Project Director, Directorate of Engineering, B.J. Campus

Phone 062-9255458. Email pd engra iub edu pk

No. 180 PD/Engg

Date 10 08 2020

EXTENSION OF MASJID STAFF COLONY AT BAGHDAD-UL-JADEED CAMPUS Subject:-

- 4. In continuance to Para I/N, onward refers please.
- 5. Estimate for the subject work has been prepared on the basis of MRS July to December, 2020. The Estimate has also been Technically Sanctioned by the Project Director.

The summary of cost is given bellow:-

śr.		NAME OF WORK		TOTAL COST
	EXTE JADE	ENSION OF MASJID STAFF COLONY A	T BAGHDAD-UL-	
-	Sr.	Description	Cost	
+	Sched	ule Item	14,526,675.00	
	1	Civil Work	840,028.00	
	2	Electrical Work	327.838.00	
	3	Plumbing Work	15,694,541.00	
		Total of "A"		
t	Non S	chedule Item	3,374.198.00	
1	1	Civil Work	1,699,290.00	
ł	2	Electrical Work	503,933.00	
+	3	Plumbing Work		
+		Total of "B"	5,577,421.00	
		Total (A+B)	21,271,962.00 1,063,598.00	
		Add 05% PST	and the second s	
+		Grand Total	22,335,560.00	
		TOTAL COST		22,335,560.00

6. If approved, the budget will be charged from XVDevelopment Budget 2020-2021. The case is being submitted please for:-

i. Administrative Approval for Rs. 22,335,560/-

ii. Permission for floating of tender as per prescribed procedure

Worthy Vice-Chancellor



Office of the Project Director, Directorate of Engineering, B.J. Campus Phone 062-9255458; Email: pstengratub.edu.pk

No.	/PD/Eneg:	Date/08./2020
VI. 1	(FIREDER)	

Subject:-

RENOVATION & ADDITION/ALTERATION OF E-ROZGAR LAB IN SIR SADIO MUHAMMAD KHAN LIBRARY XAT BAGHDAD-UL-JADEED CAMPUS

- 4. In continuance to Para 1/N, onward refers please.
- 5. Estimate for the subject work has been prepared on the basis of MRS July to December, 2020. The Estimate has also been Technically Sanctioned by the Project Director.

The summary of cost is given bellow:-

Sr.		NAME OF WORK		TOTAL COST
	SIR SA	VATION & ADDITION/ALTERATION OF ADIQ MUHAMMAD KHAN LIBRARY EA ED CAMPUS	E-ROZGAR LAB IN I' BAGHDAD-UL-	
	Sr.	Description	Cost	
	Sched	ule Item		
	1	Civil Work	4877054.00	
	2	Electric Work	1,102,426.00	
	-	Total of "A"	5,979,480.00	
	Non S	Schedule Item		
	<u> </u>	Civil Work	5,622,863.00	
	2	Electric Work	2,463,185.00	
	3	Plumbing Work	576,157.00	
	3	Total of "B"	8,662,205.00	
		Total A+B	14,641,685.00	
		Add 16% PS	2,342,670.00	
		Grand Total	16,984,355.00	
-	TOTAL COST			

- 6. If approved, the budget will be charged from IX M&R 2020-2021. The case is being submitted please for:-
 - Administrative Approval for Rs. 16,984,355/-. i.

Permission for floating of tender as per prescribed procedure. ii.

WORTHY VICE CHANCELLOR

Project Director 2020.

Scanned with CamScanner



Office of the Project Director, Directorate of Engineering Phone 062-9250314; Email: pd.engr@inb.edu.pk

/PD/Engg:

,2020 Date

b ect:-

CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENCE FOR DIRECTOR CAMPUS AT BAHAWALNAGAR

- 4. In continuance to Para 1/N, onward refers please.
- Estimate for the subject work has been prepared on the basis of MRS Jul to Dec 2020. The Estimate has also been technically sanctioned by the Project Director.

The summary of cost is given bellow:-

	NAME OF WOL	CK AT	
CONSTRUCTION OF RESIDENCE FOR DIRECTOR CAMPUS AT		IRECTOR CAMPUS AT	
CON	ISTRUCTION OF KIRL IAWALNAGAR	Cost	
Sr	Description	Cont	
		7,260,670.42	
Sch	edule Item	360,233.35	
1	Civil Work		
2	Electrical Work	204,245.61	
3		7,825,149.00	
	Total of "A"	1	
No	n Schedule Item	1,671,675.68	
	Civil Work	193,912.00	
	2 Electrical Work	340,305.60	
	ny whing Work	2,205,893.00	
	Total of "B"	The second secon	
	1 Wall	1,110,602.00	
C	ompound Wall Compound Wall	11,141,644.00	
	Total A+B +C	557,082.00	
	Total ATB TO	11,698,726.00	
	Add 5% PST	11,090,720,00	11,698,
-	Grand Total TOTAL CO	o GT	,

- 6. If approved, the budget will be charged from XV-Development Budget 2020-2021. The case is being submitted please for:-
 - Administrative Approval for Rs. 11,698,726/-.
 - Permission for floating of tender as per prescribed procedure. i. ii.

Project Director 2, 20 .



Office of the Project Director, Directorate of Engineering, B.J. Campus Phone 062 9255158. Limit pil engrusiah edu pk

No. 18 4/PD/Engg:

Date 10 /08/2020

Subject:-

1

PROVIDING & LAYING TUFF PAYERS OF MAIN CANTEEN AT BEHDAD-UL JADEED CAMPUS

- In continuance to Para 1/N, onward refers please.
- 5. Estimate for the subject work has been prepared on the basis of MRS July to December, 2020. The Estimate has also been technically sanctioned by the Project Director.

The summary of cost is given bellow:-

Sr.	The s	TOTAL COST		
	Provid Baghd	ing & Laying Tuff Pavers of Main Canteen at ad-ul-Jadeed Campus		
	Sr.	Description	Cost	
	Sched	lule Item	11,657,322.00	
	1	Civil Work Total of "A"	11,657,322.00	
	Non S	Schedule Item	1	
	1	Civil Work	Nil	
		Total of "B"	11,657,322.00	
		Total A+B	582,866.00	
		Add 05% PST Grand Total	12,240,188.00	
	TOTAL COST			12,240,188.00

- 6. If approved, the budget will be charged from XV Development 2020-2021. The case is being submitted please for:-
 - Administrative Approval for Rs. 12,240,188/-. i.
 - Permission for floating of tender as per prescribed procedure. ii.

Project Director

WORTHY VICE CHANCELLOR

PI. put up Draft Tender Notice Ather Mahbarl



Office of the Project Director, Directorate of Engineering Phone 062-9250314; Email: pd.engr@iub.edu.pk

No. 18 7/PD/Engg:

Date 10/8/2020

Subject:-

REPAIRING & INSTALLATION OF BROKEN/DAMAGE NAKKAS, CULVERTS & OTHER DRAINAGE STRUCTURE MAIN WATER COURSE AT BAGHDAD-UL-JADEED CAMPUS

- 4. In continuance to Para 1/N, onward refers please.
- 5. Estimate for the subject work has been prepared on the basis of MRS Jul to Dec 2020. The Estimate has also been technically sanctioned by the Project Director.

The summary of cost is given bellow:-

Sr.		NAME OF WORK		TOTAL COST	
	REPAI	RING & INSTALLATION OF BROKEN/DAMAG	E NAKKAS, CULVERTS &		
	OTHER	R DRAINAGE STRUCTURE MAIN WATER COU	IKSE AT BAUHDAD-OL-		
	Sr.	Description Description	Cost		
	A-	Water Course			
	1	Civil Work	2,609,789.00		
		Civil Work (Non Schedule)	124,124.00		
		Total of "A"	2,733,913.00		
	B- 2 Nos. Culverts 24' wide				
	1	Civil Work	427,295.00		
		Total of "B"	427,295.00		
		Total A+B	3,161,208.00		
		Add 16% PST	505,793.00		
		Grand Total	3,667,001.00		
	-	TOTAL COST		3,667,001.00	

- 6. If approved, the budget will be charged from IX-M&R Budget 2020-2021. The case is being submitted please for:-
 - Administrative Approval for Rs. 3,667,001/-. i.
 - Permission for floating of tender as per prescribed procedure. ii.

WORTHY VICE CHANCELLOR

Project Director 2620.

PI. put up Draft
Tender Notice

Alher Malibrole 11.8.2020